## THE STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF CAMERON \$

BE IT REMEMBERED on the 21st day of November 1995, there was conducted a SPECIAL PUBLIC Session of the Honorable Commissioners' Court of Cameron County, Texas, held jointly with the City Commission of the City of Brownsville, at the Garden Room of the Brownsville Golf and Recreation Center thereof, in the City of Brownsville, Texas, for the purpose of transacting any and all business that may lawfully be brought before the same.

THE COURT MET AT:	PRESENT:
3:30 P.M.	GILBERTO HINOJOSA COUNTY JUDGE
	LUCINO ROSENBAUM, JR
	COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1
	CARLOS H. CASCOS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2
	JAMES R. MATZ COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3
	HECTOR PEÑA
	COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4
	LUPITA RAMIREZ Deputy COUNTY CLERK
	ABSENT:

CITY OF BROWNSVILLE:	PRESENT:
	MAYOR
	COMMISSIONER
	COMMISSIONER
	COMMISSIONER
	COMMISSIONER
	ANDERS "ANDY" VEGA, JR. CITY MANAGER
	MELISSA DENNANY MORALES CITY SECRETARY
	ABSENT:
The meeting was called to order by Judg	ge Gilberto Hinojosa and by Mayor for the County
Commissioners' Court and the City of Brownsvill	le, respectively.
The Court considered the following mat	ter as posted and filed for Record in the Office of the County Clerk on
November 21, 1995 at 3:30 P. M.	

(1) WORKSHOP ON PHASE ONE OF THE LOS TOMATES INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE PROJECT BOND ISSUE RELATIVE TO THE LEVEE RELOCATION

-		Court, upon motion by Commissioner
ed by Commissioner	and carried unanim	ously, the meeting was adjourned.
APPROVED this	day of	, 1995.
		GILBERTO HINOJOSA COUNTY JUDGE
ATTEST:		
ATTEST.		

OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF

CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS